
We appreciate the trust and conf dence you have placed in Holiday Showtime through the purchase of this StandingiWe appreciate the trust and conf dence you have placed in Holiday Showtime through the purchase of this Standingi
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USE AND CARE GUIDEUSE AND CARE GUIDE

60" 960L Warm White Micro dot LED Deer

Item # 1001123828

Model 2 044# 1 0W N

Safety Information

When using electrical products basic precautions should always be followed  Please read and follow all, .When using electrical products basic precautions should always be followed  Please read and follow all, .
safety instructions prior to use.safety instructions prior to use.

□ Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use.Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use.

When products are used for outdoor applications connect the product to a Ground Fault Circuit,When products are used for outdoor applications connect the product to a Ground Fault Circuit,

Interrupting GFCI outlet  If one is not provided contact a qualifed electrician for proper( ) . ,Interrupting GFCI outlet  If one is not provided contact a qualifed electrician for proper( ) . ,

installation.installation.

□ This seasonal use product is not intended for permanent installation or use- .This seasonal use product is not intended for permanent installation or use- .

□ Unplug the product when leaving the house when retiring for the night or if left unattended, , .Unplug the product when leaving the house when retiring for the night or if left unattended, , .

□ Do not use this product for other than its intended purpose.Do not use this product for other than its intended purpose.

□ Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord wire or light string, , .Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord wire or light string, , .

□ Do not let the lamps rest on the supply cord or on any wire.Do not let the lamps rest on the supply cord or on any wire.

WARNING: To avoid the risk: To avoid the risk
of fire burns personal injury and electric shock, , , ,of fire burns personal injury and electric shock, , , ,
this product should not be used as a toy andthis product should not be used as a toy and
should be kept away from small children.should be kept away from small children.

WARNING: To avoid the: To avoid the
risk of fire burns or personal injury do not, , ,risk of fire burns or personal injury do not, , ,
cover the product with cloth paper or any, ,cover the product with cloth paper or any, ,
material not part of the product when in use.material not part of the product when in use.

CAUTION: Do not place or mountCAUTION: Do not place or mount
the product near gas or electric heaters fireplace, ,the product near gas or electric heaters fireplace, ,
candles or other similar sources of heat, .candles or other similar sources of heat, .

CAUTION: Grasp the plug: Grasp the plug
to insert or remove from the power source.to insert or remove from the power source.
Do not unplug by pulling on the cord.Do not unplug by pulling on the cord. CAUTION: To reduce the risk: To reduce the risk

of fire or electric ,shock do not attempt to replaceof fire or electric ,shock do not attempt to replace
lamps or modify string.lamps or modify string.

CAUTION: Before you use: Before you use
- , .or re use this product inspect it carefully- , .or re use this product inspect it carefully

Discard if the product has cuts damage, ,Discard if the product has cuts damage, ,
frayed wire insulation on cords cracks in,frayed wire insulation on cords cracks in,
the socket enclosures lose connections, ,the socket enclosures lose connections, ,
or exposed copper wire.or exposed copper wire.

CAUTION: Do not secure: Do not secure
the wiring of the product with staples orthe wiring of the product with staples or
nails or place on sharp hooks, .nails or place on sharp hooks, .

CAUTION: Do not close doors: Do not close doors
or windows on the product or extensionor windows on the product or extension
cords as this may damage the wire insulation, .cords as this may damage the wire insulation, .

Assembly
Pre Assembly-Pre Assembly-

PLANNING ASSEMBLYPLANNING ASSEMBLY
Carefully remove all the parts from the box and place them on a fat surface Read the entire manual, .Carefully remove all the parts from the box and place them on a fat surface Read the entire manual, .

prior to assembly and identify all the parts included in the package against the parts list  If any parts, .prior to assembly and identify all the parts included in the package against the parts list  If any parts, .

are missing or damaged do not attempt assembly but contact our customer service center, , .are missing or damaged do not attempt assembly but contact our customer service center, , .

Care and Cleaning

□□ When finished with use carefully remove the product from it s location including trees branches, ’ , , ,When finished with use carefully remove the product from it s location including trees branches, ’ , , ,

or bushes This helps to avoid any undue strain or stress on the product conductors connections. , ,or bushes This helps to avoid any undue strain or stress on the product conductors connections. , ,

and wires.and wires.

□□ If the product is placed on a tree the tree should be well maintained well secured and stable, , , .If the product is placed on a tree the tree should be well maintained well secured and stable, , , .

□□ Wipe the unit with a damp cloth and allow the unit to dry before storing Store the product neatly in.Wipe the unit with a damp cloth and allow the unit to dry before storing Store the product neatly in.

a cool dry location protected from sunlight, .a cool dry location protected from sunlight, .

THANK YOUTHANK YOU

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.□

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.□

HARDWARE INCLUDED

Part Description Quantity

AA Ground Stake 4

7Plastic Tie

AA BB

BB

Assembly

1 Assembling the Body of Standing DeerAssembling the Body of Standing Deer

Insert the pins on the legs (D, E, F, G) into
( )the corresponding holes in the body C

and secure with plastic tie(DD) according

2 Assembling the Standing DeerAssembling the Standing Deer

Attach head (A) to the body (C) and
secure with plastic tie (BB) according

Insert the antlers (B) into corresponding

holes on the head (A).

3 Finishing Assembly

For outdoor use secure the, Standing Deer
using the ground stakes AA provided( ) .

Connect the power cords to a GFCI power
outlet.

Insert the tail (H) into the body (C).

□

□

□

□

□

□

to the magnified drawing.

□ Connect two legs E and D with the hook□
fixed on the leg D, and connect two legs

G and F with the hook fixed on the leg F.

to the magnified drawing.

PACKAGE CONTENTS

Part Description Quantity

A Head 1

B Antlers 2

C Body 1

D

Front leg of left

1

E

Back leg of right

1

F

Back leg of left

1

Part Description Quantity

G 1

H Tail 1Front leg of right

C

A

B

D

E

F

G

H

C

D

E

F

G

BB

A

B

H
C

BB

AA

Adapter Model No. TS-12W12VAdapter Model No. TS-12W12V

CAN ICES-005(B)./NMB-005(B).

HOMEDEPOT.COMHOMEDEPOT

Questions problems missing parts Before returning to the store, , ? ,

call Customer ServiceHoliday Showtime

8 . .-6 . ., , -a m p m EST Monday Friday

866-210-5958



Nous vous remercions de la confiance que vous accordez à et dont témoigne l'achat de ce renne surHoliday ShowtimeNous vous remercions de la confiance que vous accordez à et dont témoigne l'achat de ce renne surHoliday Showtime
pattes. Nous efforç é é conçons en permanence de cr er des produits de qualit us pour perfectionner votrepattes. Nous efforç é é conçons en permanence de cr er des produits de qualit us pour perfectionner votre

Chevreuil illuminé avec mini lumières, 5 pieds

Consignes de s curité é

Assemblage

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

CONSERVER CES CONSIGNES.□

AA 4

7

AA BB

BB

Assemblage

2
Apposez la tête (A) au corps (C) et fixez
avec une attache en plastique (BB)

□

conformément à l'image agrandie.

C

A

B

D

E

F

G

H

C
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GUIDE D’UTILISATION D’ENTRETIEN

Article n° 1001123828

Mod le nè ° W12N0044

MERCI

maison Vous pouvez visiter notre site en ligne pour consulter notre gamme compl te de produits pour vos. èmaison Vous pouvez visiter notre site en ligne pour consulter notre gamme compl te de produits pour vos. è
besoins de r novation r sidentielle Merci d avoir choisi Holiday Showtime. !é é ’besoins de r novation r sidentielle Merci d avoir choisi Holiday Showtime. !é é ’

Questions  probl mes  pi ces manquantes Avant de retourner au, , ?è è

magasin  appelez le service, à la clientèle de Holiday Showtime

entre 8 h et 18 h, HNE, du lundi au vendredi au

HOMEDEPOT.COMHOMEDEPOT

Lors de l'utilisation de tout produit électrique, il est essentiel de toujours respecter les mesures
de sécurité de base. Lisez et suivez toutes les consignes de sécurité avant l'utilisation.

□ N'utilisez pas les produits saisonniers en extérieur à moins qu'ils ne soient indiqués comme
étant appropriés pour une utilisation en intérieur et extérieur.  Lorsqu'ils sont utilisés en
extérieur, branchez-les sur une prise à disjoncteur de fuite à la terre (GFCI). Si aucune n'est
fournie, faites  appel à un électricien agréé pour assurer une installation correcte.

□ Ce produit saisonnier n'est pas conçu pour une installation ou une utilisation permanente.

□ Débranchez le produit lorsque vous sortez, lorsque vous allez vous coucher ou s'il reste sans surveillance.

□ N'utilisez pas ce produit à des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il est conçu.

□ N'accrochez pas de décorations ou autres objets sur le cordon d'alimentation, le fil
électrique ou la guirlande d'ampoules.

□ Ne laissez pas les ampoules reposer sur le cordon d'alimentation ou tout autre câble.

LIRE ET OBSERVER TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ.□

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour éviter les risques
d'incendie,  de brûlures, de blessures corporelles et de choc
électrique, ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé comme
un jouet et doit être tenu éloigné des jeunes enfants.

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour éviter les risques
d'incendie, de brûlures ou de blessures corporelles ne recouvrez,
pas le produit de tissu, papier ou autre matériau qui ne
fait pas partie du produit lorsqu'il est utilisé.

ATTENTION : N'installez ou ne montez pas le produit à
proximité d'un appareil de chauffage électrique ou au gaz, d'un foyer, de
bougies ou de toute autre source similaire de chaleur.

ATTENTION : Saisissez la fiche pour brancher ou
débrancher de la source d alimentation électrique. Ne débranchez'
pas le produit en tirant sur le cordon électrique.

ATTENTION : Avant d'utiliser ou de réutiliser ce produit,
inspectez le soigneusement Mettez le produit au rebut- .
s'il présente des lacérations, des dommages, une gaine
isolante ou un cordon d'alimentation effiloché(e), des
fissures dans les boîtiers des douilles, des branchements
desserrés ou des fils de cuivre exposés.

ATTENTION : Ne fixez pas les câbles du produit
avec des agrafes ou des clous et ne les placez
pas sur des crochets pointus.

ATTENTION : Afin de réduire les risques d’incendie
ou de choc électrique, ne tentez pas de remplacer les ampoules
ni de modifier le cordon.

ATTENTION : Ne fermez pas des portes ou des
fenêtres sur le produit ou sur les rallonges puisque cela
pourrait endommager la gaine isolante.

Pré-assemblage

PLANIFICATION DE L'ASSEMBLAGE
Retirez soigneusement toutes les pièces de l'emballage et placez-les sur une surface plane. Lisez
entièrement le manuel avant l'assemblage et vérifiez sur la liste des pièces qu'elles sont toutes
incluses dans l'emballage. Si l'une quelconque des pièces est manquante ou endommagée, ne
tentez pas de faire l'assemblage, mais communiquez plutôt avec notre service à la clientèle.

QUINCAILLERIE FOURNIE

Pièce DescriptionDescription Quantité

CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

Attache en plastique

Piquet

Pièce Description Quantité

A 1

G 1

B 2

C 1

D 1

E 1

F 1

Pièce Description Quantité

H 1

Tête

Bois

Corps

Patte avant gauche

Patte arrière droite

Patte avant droite

Patte arrière gauche

Queue

1 Assemblage du corps du cerf dresséAssemblage du corps du cerf dressé

Ins rez les broches sur les pattes D  E  F  Gé ( , , , )
( )dans les trous correspondants sur le corps C

et fixez solidement l'aide de l'attache en plastique (DD)à

□

Rattachez les deux pattes E et D à l'aide du□
crochet fixé sur la patte D et rattachez les deux

pattes G et F à l'aide du crochet fixé sur la

.conform ment au dessin agrandié

patte F.

Insérez les bois (B dans les trous)
correspondants de la tête (A .)

Insérez la queue (H dans le corps (C .) )

□

□

Assemblage du cerf dresséAssemblage du cerf dressé 3 Fin de l assemblage'Fin de l assemblage'

Pour une utilisation ext rieure  fixez solidement,é
le cerf dress l'aide des piquets (AA) fournis.é à

Branchez les cordons d alimentation’ à une
prise de courant GFCI.

□

□

Entretien et nettoyage

□ Lorsque vous avez fini de l utiliser  retirez le produit avec pr cautions de son emplacement' , ,é

notamment des arbres  branches ou buissons  Ceci permet d viter d exercer une tension, . ' 'é

excessive sur les conducteurs  raccords et fils, .

□ Si le produit est plac arbre doit tre bien entretenu  solidement fix,é sur un arbre, l’ ê é et stable.

□ Nettoyez le produit sez le s cher avant de l entreposer- ' .à l'aide d'un linge humide et lais é

Rangez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec et re directe du soleil.à l'abri de la lumiè

Adaptateur Modèle N˚ TS-12W12VModèle N˚ TS-12W12V

CAN ICES-005(B)./NMB-005(B).

866-210-5958
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